Class time per week	Monthly tuition
30 minutes	\$40
45 minutes	\$45
1 hour	\$55
1 hour 15 minutes	\$60
1 hour 30 minutes	\$65
1 hour 45 minutes	\$70
2 hours	\$80
2 hours 15 minutes	\$85
2 hours 30 minutes	\$90
2 hours 45 minutes	\$95
3 hours	\$100
3 hours 15 minutes	\$105
3 hours 30 minutes	\$110
3 hours 45 minutes	\$115
4 hours	\$125
4 hours 15 minutes	\$130
4 hours 30 minutes	\$135
4 hours 45 minutes	\$140
5 hours	\$150
5 hours 15 minutes	\$155
5 hours 30 minutes	\$160
5 hours 45 minutes	\$165
6 hours	\$175
6 hours 15 minutes	\$180
6 hours 30 minutes	\$185
6 hours 45 minutes	\$190
7 hours	\$200
7 hours 15 minutes	\$205
7 hours 30 minutes	\$210
7 hours 45 minutes	\$215
8 hours or more	\$225 (capped)

**Sibling discount**: Full price for the dancer with the most hours, then a 20% discount will be given for siblings. The discount only applies to tuition!

Registration fee: \$40/student (nonrefundable)

**Costume fee**: \$160 for combo classes, \$80 for acro, baton, hip hop, teen lyrical, teen jazz. Due by December 15. \*Strength/flexibility class, technique class, and leaps, jumps, and turns classes will not perform in the recital and do not have a costume fee.

**Recital fee:** \$50 (\$10 for each additional child in the family). Due March 10. This fee is non-refundable and covers the cost of venue rental, programs, trophies, etc. A late fee of \$10 will be applied per student if not paid by March 10. Tickets will not be sold for the recital and you may invite any friends or family that you would like.

## \$35 returned check fee

Tuition is due at the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month. A late fee of \$10 will be applied to all accounts not paid by the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month. Accounts more than 30 days past due will not be able to participate in class until fees have been paid in full. Accounts must be paid in full to participate in spring recital.